



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3332]

WEDNESDAY, THE 29th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

WRIT PETITION NO: 26568/2011

Between:

Smt. Kadiyam Seetharavamma @ K.seetha, Guntur Dist. ...**PETITIONER(S)**
and Others

AND

The Dir Monuments Archaeological Survey Newdelhi ...**RESPONDENT(S)**
2otrs and Others

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.P GOPAL DAS

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.JUPUDI V K YAGNADUTT(CENTRAL GOVERNMENT COUNSEL)

2.J P SRIKANTH

3.S SIVA KUMARI

The Court made the following order:

There was no representation for the petitioner on 15.06.2026 & 14.07.2026. In spite of listing the matter under the caption of 'for dismissal', there is no representation for the petitioner today. It shows that the petitioner is not interested to prosecute the matter.

2. Therefore, the Writ Petition is *dismissed for non-prosecution*. No costs.

Miscellaneous applications, pending if any, shall stand closed.

BRS

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI